ASHRAE
1956-04-09 *
1957-03-13
1958-04-28

*  *

ASHRAE
1959-04-20 *
1960

1961
1962-03-21/23
1963-05-02/03
1964-05-08/09
1965-05-05/07
1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

1971
1972-03-16/17
1972-03-17

1973-05-16/18
1974
1975
1976
1977-04-20/22
1978-04-19/21

1978-11-09

1979-05-23/26
1980-05-22/24
1981-05-27/30
1982-05-19/21
1983-05-18/20
1984-05-16/18

1985-05-15/17
1986-05-13/15

1987-05-13/15
1988-10-05/08
1989-08-23/26

CHAPTER REGIONAL CONFERENCES (CRC’S)

REGION 7

TORONTO
OTTAWA
WINNIPEG

REGION 2

* E I I T 3

*

*

MONTREAL
EDMONTON
VILLE de QUEBEC
TORONTO

BANFF (CALGARY)

OTTAWA
WINNIPEG
HAMILTON
MONTREAL
EDMONTON
HALIFAX
WINNIPEG

VILLE de QUEBEC
TORONTO
ASHRAE Research

Canada incorporated

REGINA
OTTAWA
CALGARY
HAMILTON
WINNIPEG
BENNMILLER
(LONDON)
VANCOUVER

(reoganization meeting)

SASKATOON
MONCTON
MONTREAL
HALIFAX
VILLE de QUEBEC
NIAGARA ON THE
LAKE (TORONTO)
OTTAWA
NIAGARA FALLS
(HAMILTON)
CHICOUTIMI
LONDON
MONCTON

* minutes are available

1990-08-23/25
1991-08-21/24
1992-08-27/29
1993-09-16/18
1994-08-11/13
1995-08-10/12
1996-08-15/17
1997-08-14/16
1998-09-10/12
1999-08-26/28
2000-08-24/26
2001-08-23/25
2002-08-22/24
2003-08-21/23
2004-08-19/21
2005-08-25/27
2006-08-24/26
2007-08-23/25
2008-08-22/24
2009-08-21/23
2010-08-27-29
2011-08-26/28
2012-08-24/26
2013-08-23/25
2014-08-22/24

EE R B T I R R N N N R R N B S S R N

MONTREAL
WINDSOR
HALIFAX
VILLE de QUEBEC
OTTAWA
TORONTO
LONDON
HAMILTON
MONCTON
MONTREAL
WINDSOR
HALIFAX
OTTAWA
VILLE de QUEBEC
TORONTO
LONDON
HAMILTON
NB/PEI
MONTREAL
WINDSOR
HALIFAX
VILLE de QUEBEC
OTTAWA
TORONTO
LONDON



